On December 20, 2021, Qurate Retail, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release, atta Inc. at the QVC Rocky Mount, Inc. fulfilment center in North Carolina.	ached hereto as Exhibit 99.1, regarding a fire experienced by its subsidiary QVC
This Current Report on Form 8-K and the press release attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 a Form 8-K in satisfaction of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not stated the same of the public disclosure requirements of the public disclosure requirements of the same of the same of the public disclosure requirements of the same of t	re being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission under Item 7.01 of be de9t